3.725 [94.61]
3.528 [89.61]
2.740 [69.60]
2.543 [64.59]
1.256 [31.90]
.159 [4.04]
WEIGHT: 370 GRAMS TYPICAL
SAFETY: UL1310 CLASS 2, UL48, cUL
MTBF (@25°C): >100,000 Hours. MIL-217F.
STORAGE TEMP: -40°C~+85°C.
11.
12.
10.
9.
TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION: 20% MAX
EFFICIENCY: 85% Typical
PROTECTION: OCP, OVP, SCP-Auto Recovery.
OPERATION TEMP: -30°C~+60°C, Tc:90°C
AC INPUT: 90~264Vac/0.5A/47~63Hz.
INPUT INRUSH CURRENT: <10A/115Vac, <20A/230Vac
POWER FACTOR: Max. >0.92 AT FULL LOAD, 115Vac, 230Vac
CURRENT CREST FACTOR: 1.5 MAX
8.
3.
6.
7.
4.
5.
SPECIFICATIONS
2.
1.
AC INPUT
Wire
DC OUTPUT
Wire
5.0 [127.0]
4X
PWR-12VCV-3.33A-PF
PART NO.
LEDTRONICS CURRENT (A)
DC OUTPUT
ELECTRICAL TEST
VOLTAGE
7-12V
DC OUTPUT WATTS
3.3±5%
MAX.
40W
.144 [3.66]
DWG NO
CODE
SCALE
CHK BY
8Z410 MM
DWG BY
REVISIONLTR APPDDATE
QA
DATESHEET
OFCMMS0384 1:1 1 1 08-03-07
TITLE PWR-12VCV-3.33A-PF
RELEASED
CUSTOMER
08-03-07 MM-
ANGLES ± 0°,30'
(UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)
TOLERANCE PER ANSI-Y14.5
.XX ± .025
FRACT. ± 1/32
.XXX ± .010
TORRANCE, CA 90505
23105 KASHIWA COURT
It may not be copied, used or disclosed
for any purpose without the prior express
LEDTRONICS, INC.
written consent of
-PROPRIETARY-
This document contains Proprietary
information of
LEDTRONICS, INC.TM
TM
IDENT NO.
MNFG
08-15-07
PL
08-09-07
JCH
POWER SUPPLY WITH CLASS 2 OUTPUT
MODEL: LP1040-12
AC INPUT: 100~240VAC, 0.5A, 50~60Hz
DC OUTPUT: 40 WATTS, +12V/3.3A
P/N: 20-3305 REV: A
AC INPUT
L---BLACK
N---WHITE ----BLACK
+---YELLOW
DC OUTPUT
ASSEMBLED IN USA
TECHNOLOGYHS
RoHS
IP66 C
R
US
E249377
HIGH PERFECTION
COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
RoHS